
Gunn High School 0.1 0.0 0 0

R Arastradero Rd 0.1 0.1 0 0

L Foothill Expressway 10.4 0.2 610 0 Becomes Foothill Blvd and then Stevens Canyon Rd.

R Stevens Canyon Rd 1.7 10.6 250 610 At Mt Eden Rd.  Water, restroom at Stevens Creek County Park.

L Redwood Gulch Rd 1.4 12.3 710 860

R Hwy 9 @ T 3.1 13.7 1,120 1,570

X Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 0.0 16.8 0 2,690 Water at Saratoga Gap fire station 0.6-mile detour to right.

S Hwy 9 6.1 16.8 0 2,690 Restroom at Sempervirens Point 1.8 miles from top.

S Hwy 236 @ Waterman Gap 8.2 22.9 730 2,690

X Big Basin State Park HQ 0.0 31.1 0 3,420 Water, restroom at Big Basin State Park headquarters.

S Hwy 236 9.2 31.1 480 3,420

L Hwy 9 @ T 0.2 40.3 0 3,900 Water, restroom at Junction Park in Boulder Creek.

R Bear Creek Rd 9.2 40.5 1,750 3,900

S Bear Creek Rd @ Hwy 35 3.8 49.7 0 5,650

L Montevina Rd 0.2 53.5 0 5,650 Turn just before Hwy 17.  Do not go on or across it.

L Black Rd 4.5 53.7 1,780 5,650 Water at Lakeside Elementary School.

R Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) @ T 6.4 58.2 680 7,430

X Hwy 9 0.0 64.6 0 8,110

S Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) 6.4 64.6 430 8,110 Water at Saratoga Gap fire station.

R Page Mill Rd 8.6 71.0 130 8,540 Restrooms at Russian Ridge and Montebello OSPs.

R Arastradero Rd 2.1 79.6 60 8,670

L Gunn High School 0.1 81.7 0 8,730
SRP  24-Nov-2008

Turn

R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross

Big Basin plus Bear Creek and Black
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